

SB0001/703025/1

BY: Delegate Aumann

AMENDMENTS TO SENATE BILL 1
(Third Reading File Bill – Committee Reprint)

AMENDMENT NO. 1

On page 2, strike beginning with “*prohibiting*” in line 28 down through “devices;” in line 32; strike beginning with “*authorizing*” in line 36 down through “*date;*” in line 39; strike beginning with “prohibiting” in line 40 down through “date;” in line 41; and strike beginning with “authorizing” in line 45 down through “under” in line 47.

On page 3, strike beginning with the first “certain” in line 1 down through “Assembly;” in line 9.

On page 4, in lines 8 and 9, strike “9-1A-05(a), (c), and *(d)*,” and substitute “9-1A-05(c) and (d)”; in line 9, strike “9-1A-11(b),” and substitute “9-1A-11”; strike beginning with “(f)” in line 12 down through “(3)” in line 13 and substitute “(h)(3), (i)(3)”; in line 18, strike “9-1A-11(c)(3),”; in line 39, strike “9-1A-27,” and substitute “and 9-1A-27(d)”; and in lines 39 and 40, strike “9-1A-31(a) and (b), and 9-1A-36(r)”.

On page 5, after line 2, insert:

“BY adding to

Article - State Government

Section 9-1A-27(d)

Annotated Code of Maryland

(2009 Replacement Volume and 2011 Supplement)

(As enacted by Section 1 of this Act)”;

and strike in their entirety lines 21 through 26, inclusive.

(Over)

AMENDMENT NO. 2

On page 36, strike in their entirety lines 27 through 30.

On pages 36 and 37, strike in their entirety the lines beginning with line 32 on page 36 through line 10 on page 37, inclusive.

On page 38, strike in their entirety lines 8 through 26, inclusive; and strike in their entirety lines 32 through 34, inclusive.

On page 39, strike lines 1 and 2 in their entirety.

On pages 40 through 43, strike in their entirety the lines beginning with line 28 on page 40 through line 5 on page 43, inclusive.

On pages 43 through 47, strike in their entirety the lines beginning with line 34 on page 43 through line 21 on page 47, inclusive.

On pages 48 through 54, strike in their entirety the lines beginning with line 12 on page 48 through line 20 on page 54, inclusive.

On page 55, in line 1, strike “4.” and substitute “3.”; in line 3, strike “6” and substitute “4”; strike in their entirety lines 5 through 9, inclusive; in line 10, strike “6.” and substitute “4.”; strike beginning with “; to” in line 18 down through “County” in line 22; and in line 30, strike “7.” and substitute “5.”.

On page 58, in lines 22 and 30, strike “8.” and “8A.”, respectively, and substitute “6.” and “6A.”, respectively.

On page 59, in line 33, strike “9.” and substitute “7.”.

On page 60, in lines 13, 18, 23, 28, 34, and 40, strike "9A.", "10.", "11.", "12.", "13.", and "14.", respectively, and substitute "7A.", "8.", "9.", "10.", "11.", and "12.", respectively.

On page 61, in lines 5, 15, 26, 30, and 33, strike "15.", "16.", "18.", "19.", and "20.", respectively, and substitute "13.", "14.", "15.", "16.", and "17.", respectively; and strike in their entirety lines 22 through 25, inclusive; and in lines 27 and 28, in each instance, strike "6" and substitute "4".